
Madison College (0) -vs- Henry Ford College (0)
3/13/2026 at North Myrtle Beach Park & Sports Complex

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nichole Pinkoson (1-0)
Loss: Kelsey Meverden (0-1)
Save: Addison Butt (1)
HBP: None
PB: Hayden Schabel (1), Deven Young (2)
 
Start: 01:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Madison College 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2
Henry Ford College 0 0 2 0 0 0 X 2 5 2

Madison College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shelby Brooks 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Cassie Coffey lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Raegen Schwarz cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Aubrey Juga ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Addalyn Henderson 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Hayden Schabel c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sadie Svendsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addie Fritts 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Torin Slaughter f10 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
Emily Bopes rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Sophie Golembiewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Meverden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 0 5 5 16

3B: Torin Slaughter (1)
E: Shelby Brooks (2)
DP: 1

Henry Ford College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caitlyn Bowser cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Emily Yagley ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Gracelyn Minard 1b 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Addison Butt p 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ashlee Goodman lf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Jordyn Schriefer lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brianna Manning 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Emma Gessner 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
Alayna Crosby rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Deven Young c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Nichole Pinkoson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 1 6 4 16

SH: Caitlyn Bowser (1)
SB: Gracelyn Minard (1); Ashlee Goodman (1)
E: Alayna Crosby (2)

Madison College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelsey Meverden (L, 0-1) 3.0 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 12 17 3 3 68
Sophie Golembiewski 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 4 30
Totals 5 2 2 6 4 0 0 0 0 23 30 6 7 98

Henry Ford College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nichole Pinkoson (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 1 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 22 27 5 7 116
Addison Butt (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 17
Totals 4 1 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 26 31 5 9 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Madison College - Top of 1st Mad Hen
Brooks walks, Pinkoson pitching 0 0
Coffey grounds out to first baseman Minard 0 0
Schwarz grounds out, second baseman Manning to first baseman Minard 0 0
Juga flies out to center fielder Bowser 0 0

Henry Ford College - Bottom of 1st Mad Hen
Bowser strikes out swinging, Meverden pitching 0 0
Yagley strikes out swinging, Meverden pitching 0 0
Minard walks, Meverden pitching 0 0
Butt flies out to left fielder Coffey 0 0

Madison College - Top of 2nd Mad Hen
Henderson singles on a line drive to right fielder Crosby 0 0
Schabel singles on a hard ground ball to pitcher Pinkoson 0 0
Lineup changed: Svendsen in for catcher Schabel 0 0
Henderson advances to 3rd on passed ball 0 0
Svendsen advances to 2nd on the same pitch 0 0
Fritts walks, Pinkoson pitching 0 0
Slaughter hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by right fielder Crosby. Henderson scores 1 0
Slaughter advances to 2nd on passed ball 1 0
Bopes strikes out swinging, Pinkoson pitching 1 0
Brooks grounds out, second baseman Manning to first baseman Minard 1 0

Henry Ford College - Bottom of 2nd Mad Hen
Lineup changed: Schabel in for catcher Svendsen 1 0
Goodman strikes out swinging, Meverden pitching 1 0
Manning grounds out, third baseman Henderson to first baseman Fritts 1 0
Gessner walks, Meverden pitching 1 0
Crosby hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Brooks 1 0
Young lines out to shortstop Juga 1 0

Madison College - Top of 3rd Mad Hen
Coffey grounds out, second baseman Manning to first baseman Minard 1 0
Schwarz hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by right fielder Crosby 1 0
Juga grounds into fielder's choice, second baseman Manning to shortstop Yagley 1 0
Henderson strikes out swinging, Pinkoson pitching 1 0

Henry Ford College - Bottom of 3rd Mad Hen
Bowser singles on a line drive to center fielder Schwarz 1 0
Yagley flies out to right fielder Bopes 1 0
Minard walks, Meverden pitching 1 0
Butt grounds out, second baseman Brooks to first baseman Fritts 1 0
Goodman singles on a ground ball to third baseman Henderson. Bowser scores 1 1
Goodman steals 2nd 1 1
Minard scores on steal of home 1 2
Lineup changed: Schriefer in for left fielder Goodman 1 2
Manning walks, Meverden pitching 1 2
Schriefer advances to 3rd on passed ball 1 2
Manning advances to 2nd on the same pitch 1 2
Gessner grounds out to first baseman Fritts 1 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Madison College - Top of 4th Mad Hen
Lineup changed: Goodman in for left fielder Schriefer 1 2
Schabel flies out to center fielder Bowser 1 2
Fritts strikes out swinging, Pinkoson pitching 1 2
Slaughter walks, Pinkoson pitching 1 2
Bopes grounds out to first baseman Minard 1 2

Henry Ford College - Bottom of 4th Mad Hen
Crosby walks, Meverden pitching 1 2
Lineup changed: Golembiewski in at pitcher 1 2
Young bunts and reaches on an error by second baseman Brooks 1 2
Bowser sacrifices, pitcher Golembiewski to second baseman Brooks 1 2
Yagley grounds into a double play, shortstop Juga to first baseman Fritts to third baseman Henderson to
catcher Schabel 1 2

Madison College - Top of 5th Mad Hen
Brooks grounds out, third baseman Gessner to first baseman Minard 1 2
Coffey flies out to center fielder Bowser 1 2
Schwarz walks, Pinkoson pitching 1 2
Juga walks, Pinkoson pitching 1 2
Henderson flies out to left fielder Goodman 1 2

Henry Ford College - Bottom of 5th Mad Hen
Minard grounds out, second baseman Brooks to first baseman Fritts 1 2
Butt grounds out, pitcher Golembiewski to first baseman Fritts 1 2
Goodman singles on a line drive to left fielder Coffey 1 2
Manning singles on a ground ball to left fielder Coffey 1 2
Gessner flies out to right fielder Bopes 1 2

Madison College - Top of 6th Mad Hen
Schabel flies out to center fielder Bowser 1 2
Fritts grounds out, shortstop Yagley to first baseman Minard 1 2
Slaughter triples on a line drive to center fielder Bowser 1 2
Bopes strikes out looking, Pinkoson pitching 1 2

Henry Ford College - Bottom of 6th Mad Hen
Crosby lines out to shortstop Juga 1 2
Young pops out to shortstop Juga 1 2
Bowser walks, Golembiewski pitching 1 2
Yagley singles on a ground ball to left fielder Coffey 1 2
Minard is out on foul tip, Golembiewski pitching 1 2

Madison College - Top of 7th Mad Hen
Lineup changed: Butt in at pitcher 1 2
Brooks grounds out, shortstop Yagley to first baseman Minard 1 2
Coffey grounds out, pitcher Butt to first baseman Minard 1 2
Schwarz singles on a ground ball to center fielder Bowser 1 2
Juga strikes out looking, Butt pitching 1 2

Henry Ford College - Bottom of 7th Mad Hen



 


